
Girls U12 60m Time

1 Sarah Leahy Spa Muckross 8.77

2 Kate Bernard Bandon 8.81

3 Maeve Power St. Mary's Limerick 8.82

4 Avril Braham Carrig na Bhfear 8.95

5 Orla Waters Ennis Track 9.08

6 Caoimhe Browne Dooneen 9.14

7 Alex Dowling Lios Tuathail 9.18

8 Anne Corcoran Ferrybank 9.31

Girls U12 600m Time

1 Stephanie Cotter West Muskerry 1.50.04

2 Sharon Egan Kilmihil 1.50.06

3 Emma McCarthy Tralee Hrs 1.51.04

4 Tara O'Keeffe Midleton 1.53.09

5 Eimear Lenihan Liscarroll 1.53.56

6 Caoimhe Harrington Bantry 1.57.32

7 Niamh Purcell Tramore 1.57.78

8 Heather Barrett Liscarroll 1.59.49

Girls Under 12     4x100m Relay Time

1 Lios Tuathail 58.10

2 Liscarroll 60.00

3 Blarney Inniscarra 60.60

4 Tralee Hrs 61.40

5 Leevale 62.10

6 Bandon 62.30

7 Ferrybank 62.90

8 West Waterford 63.40

Girls U12 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Avril Braham Carraig na Bhfear 1.29

1 Anne Corcoran Ferrybank 1.29

3 Molly Healy Belgooly 1.26

4 Heather Barrett Liscarroll 1.20

4 Molly Burke Ballincollig 1.20

6

7

8

Girls U12 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Carla Hicks Bandon 4.33

2 Emma McCarthy Tralee Hrs 4.19

3 Avril Braham Carraig na Bhfear 4.09

4 Anne Corcoran Ferrybank 4.03

5 Shauna Twomey Carrick on Suir 4.02

6 Rachel Bowler Tralee Hrs 3.96

7 Emma Hallohan An Ghaeltacht 3.87

8 Heather Barrett Liscarroll 3.87

Girls U12 Shot Height/Dist

1 Anne Corcoran Ferrybank 8.34

2 Cleeva Motherway Midleton 8.29

3 Orlaith O'Brien Ferrybank 8.01

4 Molly Healy Belgooly 7.33

5 Sarah Leahy Spa Muckross 6.90

6 Kelly Walsh Liscarroll 6.60



7 Rebecca Ryan Tralee Hrs 6.43

8 Laura O'Dwyer Tipp Town 6.30

Girls U12 Ball Throw Height/Dist

1 Eimear Lenihan Liscarroll 33.38

2 Laura O'Dwyer Tipp Town 33.10

3 Kate O'Herlihy Blarney Inniscarra 31.74

4 Noelle Lenihan Liscarroll 29.09

5 Krista Meade Ferrybank 28.66

6 Kelly Walsh Liscarroll 28.58

7 Orlaith O'Brien Ferrybank 27.68

8 Jade O'Farrell Bond Borrisokane 27.07





Boys U12 60m Time

1 Jamie Mitchel Emerald 8.62

2 Shane Moran Belgooly 8.67

3 Greg Barrett Abbey Striders 8.75

4 Stephen Goggin Old Abbey 8.83

5 Cathal O'Brien Ennis Track 8.85

6 Cathal Locke Dooneen 8.91

7 Rory O'Connor Tralee Harriers 9.40

8 Daniel Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo DNS

Boys U12 600m Time

1 Jamie Roche Ennis Track 1.46.84

2 Patrick Warren Gneeveguilla 1.48.43

3 Diarmuid Clancy Youghal 1.48.99

4 Paul Martin Ennis Track 1.49.80

5 Michael Power West Waterford 1.50.36

6 Carl Williams Nenagh Olympic 1.50.79

7 David Kenny Farranfore Main Valley 1.51.14

8 Dara Thompson Midleton 1.54.35

Boys Under 12     4x100m Relay Time

1 Dooneen 57.30

2 Gneeveguilla 57.30

3 Tralee Hrs 59.10

4 Nenagh Olympic 59.60

5 Ferrybank 60.10

6 Old Abbey 61.20

7 Ennis Track 62.10

8

Boys U12 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Sean Broderick Youghal 1.34

2 Rory O'Connor Tralee Harriers 1.31

3 Diarmuid Clancy Youghal 1.28

4 Cathal Locke Dooneen 1.25

5 Daniel Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo 1.20

6 Conor Giles Doran Ferrybank 1.20

7 Declan Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo 1.20

8 Darragh Moynihan Gneeveguilla 1.20

8 Frankie Dolphin Ferrybank 1.20

Boys U12 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Greg Barrett Abbey Striders 4.37

2 Daniel Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo 4.26

3 Patrick Warren Gneeveguilla 4.20

4 Conor Giles Doran Ferrybank 4.17

5 Cathal Locke Dooneen 4.12

6 Diarmuid Clancy Youghal 4.02

7 Frankie Dolphin Ferrybank 3.97

8 Eoin Lynch Tralee Harriers 3.94

Boys U12 Shot Height/Dist

1 Ciaran O'Maoileoin An Ghaeltacht 9.70

2 Travis Coomey Bandon 8.30



3 Ciaran O'Reilly Tralee Harriers 8.03

4 Mark Allen Carrig na bhFear 7.85

5 Sean Broderick Youghal 7.55

6 Kevin Fitzgerald Riverstick Kinsale 7.46

7 Frankie Dolphin Ferrybank 7.25

8 Eoin Hartnett Midleton 7.19

Boys U12 Ball Throw Height/Dist

1 Ciaran O'Reilly Tralee Harriers 42.18

2 Conor Giles Doran Ferrybank 41.70

3 Stephen Coughlan Dooneen 39.32

4 Joseph O'Connor Tralee Harriers 39.02

5 Jamie Roche Ennis Track 37.34

6 Christopher O'Donoghue Gneeveguilla 36.93

7 Kevin Fitzgerald Riverstick Kinsale 34.51

8 Frankie Dolphin Ferrybank 34.04





Girls U13 60mH Time

1 Denise O'Connor Tramore 10.47

2 Cliona Blake St. Johns 10.49

3 Kate McGrath West Waterford 10.54

4 Laura Cussen Old Abbey 11.00

5 Niamh Rafferty Ferrybank 11.25

6

7

8

Girls U13 80m Time

1 Phoebe Murphy Clonmel 11.11

2 Chelsie Wright Leevale 11.17

3 Aoife O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 11.35

4 Amy Foley Ferrybank 11.57

5 Amy White Nenagh Olympic 11.71

6 Kaitlyn Long Carrig na Bhfear 11.91

7 Caoimhe Harrington Bantry 11.92

8 Temidayo Adeyinka Ennis Track 11.94

Girls U13 600m Time

1 Sinead Flynn West Waterford 1.48.62

2 Christine Cooper Spa Muckross 1.49.40.

3 Aine Rouine Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare 1.51.01

4 Leah Farnan Nenagh Olympic 1.51.11

5 Niamh Casey Ferrybank 1.51.53

6 Katelynn McCarthy Spa Fenit Barrow 1.52.82

7 Kaitlyn Long Carrig na Bhfear 1.53.52

8 Emer Loughman Dundrum 1.54.65

Girls Under 13     4x100m Relay Time

1 St. Marys 55.42

2 Leevale 56.21

3 Nenagh Olympic 56.37

4 Ferrybank 56.71

5 West Waterford 57.34

6 Gneeveguilla 57.83

7 Tralee 57.91

8 Emerald 58.41

Girls U13 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Laura Cussen Old Abbey 1.40

2 Cliodhna Blake St. Johns 1.35

3 Kerri Buckley Bandon 1.25

3 Leah Farnan Nenagh Olympic 1.25

5 Lorna Cummins West Waterford 1.25

6 Denise O'Connor Tramore 1.20

6 Emma Hennessy Nenagh Olympic 1.20

8 Kate McGrath West Waterford 1.20

Girls U13 Javelin Height/Dist

1 Jade Fahy Nenagh Olympic 20.90

2 Shannon O'Leary Gneeveguilla 20.34

3 Erin Kingston Bandon 14.75



4 Amy Foley Ferrybank 14.32

5 Emma Hennessy Nenagh Olympic 14.27

6 Amy White Nenagh Olympic 12.10

7 Chloe Lynch Clonmel 11.92

8 Ciardha Maher Nenagh Olympic 11.89

Girls U13 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Aoife Harrison Ferrybank 4.67

2 Chelsie Wright Leevale 4.35

3 Lauren Whelan Emerald 4.29

4 Denise O'Connor Tramore 4.26

5 Laura Cussen Old Abbey 4.25

6 Emma Cotter Bantry 4.23

7 Aoife O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 4.10

8 Amy White Nenagh Olympic 4.07

Girls U13 Shot Height/Dist

1 Danielle O'Connor Gneeveguilla 9.00

2 Erin Kingston Bandon 8.89

3 Sarah Hayes Skiberreen 8.81

4 Jade Fahy Nenagh Olympic 8.59

5 Beatrice Casey Gneeveguilla 8.29

6 Amy Foley Ferrybank 7.99

7 Sinead Horgan Gneeveguilla 7.88

8 Amy White Nenagh Olympic 7.86





Boys U13 60mH Time

1 Garreth O'Hanlon Abbey Striders 9.91

2 Iarla Courtney St. Brendan's 10.17

3 Jack Murphy Leevale 10.43

4 Dion Marcos Spa Muckross 10.77

5 Daire Cronin Jenks Abbey Striders 10.86

6

7

8

Boys U13 80m Time

1 Garrett O'Hanlon Abbey Striders 10.86

2 Sean O'Callaghan Leevale 10.87

3 Dion Marcos Spa Muckross 11.01

4 Iarla Curtney St. Brendan's 11.03

5 Nzube Okoye Ennis Track 11.14

6 Robert Hegarty Doheny 11.17

7 Adam Buckley West Muskerry 11.23

8 Luke Grimes Tramore 11.41

Boys U13 600m Time

1 Matthew Murnane Leevale 1.41.38

2 Tadhg Brennan Ferrybank 1.44.82

3 Dion Marcos Spa Muckross 1.47.05

4 Fergal Curtin Youghal 1.48.54

5 Dean Crowley Gneeveguilla 1.50.61

6 Robert Kennedy Templemore

7 Richard O'Donoghue Nenagh Olympic

8 Caolan O'Brien Midleton

Boys Under 13     4x100m Relay Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U13 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Daire Cronin Jenks Abbey Striders 1.34

2 John Rafter Slieveardagh 1.31

3 Gearoid Mitchel Emerald 1.31

4 Tom Deasy Belgooly 1.28

5 Billy Courtney Spa Muckross 1.28

6 Dion Marcos Spa Muckross 1.25

7 Cian O'Brien Youghal 1.20

8 Barry Shanahan Leevale 1.20

Boys U13 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Shane O'Connell St. Itas 4.62

2 Iarla Curtney St. Brendans 4.57

3 Matthew Draper Bandon 4.57



4 Tom Deasy Belgooly 4.35

5 Dion Marcos Spa Muckross 4.31

6 Luke Grimes Tramore 4.22

7 Kevin Lynch Old Abbey 4.17

8 John Rafter Slieveardagh 4.01

Boys U13 Shot Height/Dist

1 Mark Bromell Emerald 11.35

2 Caolan O'Brien Midleton 9.37

3 Robert Hegarty Doheny 9.09

4 Gearoid Mitchel Emerald 8.99

5 Tino Fratoralli Limerick AC 8.65

6 David O'Connor Gneeveguilla 8.52

7 Miguel O'Mahony Bandon 8.34

8 Fiachra Harrington Bandon 7.47

Boys U13 Javelin Height/Dist

1 Oisin Brophy Carrick on Suir 22.54

2 Gearoid Mitchel Emerald 22.33

3 Billy Courtney Spa Muckross 22.22

4 Aaron Fogarty Carrick on Suir 19.35

5 Luke Ring Leevale 19.00

6 Mark Kehoe Carrick on Suir 18.68

7 Ewan Smith Tramore 16.37

8 Matthew Murnane Leevale 16.07



Girls U16 80mH Time

1 Ciara Giles Doran Ferrybank 11.96

2 Aileen Hurley Grange Fermoy 12.61

3 Anna Rogers Tramore 12.62

4 Leah Nolan Emerald

4 Caroline Morgan Nenagh Olympic

6

7

8

Girls U16 100m Time Wind

1 Ciara Giles Doran Ferrybank 12.31 0.30

2 Marie Heelin Emerald 12.46

3 Louise O'Connor Tralee Harriers 13.07

4 Elaine Courtney Spa Muckross 13.24

5 Aileen Hurley Grange Fermoy 13.31

6 Catherine Power Dooneen 13.6

7 Lynn O'Meara Emerald 13.74

8 Amy Leigh Murphy Crowe Tipp Town DNS

Girls U16 250mH Time

1 Ciara Giles Doran Ferrybank 34.89

2 Louise O'Connor Tralee Harriers 37.99

3 Aileen Hurley Grange Fermoy 38.72

4 Caroline Morgan Nenagh Olympic 41.35

5 Danielle Duignan Nenagh Olympic 42.00

6 Kelly Flaherty Nenagh Olympic 42.17

7

8

Girls U16 200m Time

1 Ciara Giles Doran Ferrybank 24.56

2 Marie Heelin Emerald 25.85

3 Louise O'Connor Tralee Harriers 26.22

4 Elaine Courtney Spa Muckross 26.93

5 Lynn O'Meara Emerald 28.12

6 Kelly Flaherty Nenagh Olympic 28.63

7

8

Girls U16 800m Time

1 Niamh Markham Ennis Track 2.20.35

2 Jessica Coyne Dooneen 2.26.16

3 Clare Horgan Clonmel 2.29.07

4 Rebecca Lynch Lios Tuathail 2.36.79

5 Eimear Hillery Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare 2.38.37

6 Lucy O'Brien West Waterford 2.44.50

7 Nicole Rowe Waterford 2.47.62

8 Aine Power West Waterford 3.04.45

Girls U16 1500m Time

1 Niamh Markham Ennis Track 5.00.18

2 Clare Horgan Clonmel 5.10.01

3 Brona Croke Dooneen 5.16.64

4 Kate O'Sullivan Farranfore Main Valley 5.26.17

5 Kate McCarthy Skibbereen 5.43.09

6 Lucy O'Brien West Waterford 5.53.80

7



8

Girls Under 16     4x100m Relay Time

1 Ferrybank 51.22

2 Emerald 51.95

3 Dooneen 52.02

4 Gneeveguilla 54.08

5 Leevale 54.48

6 Nenagh 54.66

7

8

Girls U16 Discus Height/Dist

1 Hannah O'Sullivan Gneeveguilla 31.85

2 Kate Hickey West Waterford 30.88

3 Laura McSweeney Bandon 30.20

4 Kate Boyd Tralee Harriers 25.64

5 Agatha Ostruszka Farranfore MV 24.47

6 Olivia Keoghan Ferrybank 21.55

7 Caroline Morgan Nenagh Olympic 18.46

8

Girls U16 Hammer Height/Dist

1 Laura McSweeney Bandon 39.65

2 Louise Flynn Farranfore MV 36.30

3 Caroline Morgan Nenagh Olympic 27.74

4 Leanne O'Neill Blarney Inniscarra 26.68

5 Kate Hickey West Waterford 26.24

6 Isobel O'Mahony Youghal 22.62

7

8

Girls U16 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Aisling Croke Dooneen 1.71 CBP

2 Anna Rogers Tramore 1.50

3 Louise O'Connor Tralee Harriers 1.40

4 Alyson Morrissey Abbey Striders 1.40

5 Faye O'Brien Youghal 1.35

6 Eimear Hillery Kilmurry IBK 1.30

7 Annalee O'Donovan Marian 1.30

8

Girls U16 Javelin Height/Dist

1 Caroline Morgan Nenagh Olympic 26.45

2 Faye O'Brien Youghal 23.57

3 Alyson Morrissey Abbey Striders 22.66

4 Kate Boyd Tralee Harriers 22.18

5 Frances Hesirky Templemore 21.02

6 Drawn Perrott Liscarroll 13.32

7

8

Girls U16 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Ciara Giles Doran Ferrybank 4.43

2 Anna Rogers Tramore 5.01

3 Amy Leigh Murphy Tipp Town 4.87

4 Marie Heelin Emerald 4.84

5 Elaine Courtney Spa Muckross 4.75

6 Louise O'Connor Tralee Harriers 4.62



7 Niamh Brett Ferrybank 4.43

8 Alyson Morrissey Abbey Striders 4.39

Girls U16 Shot Height/Dist

1 Laura McSweeney Bandon 11.27

2 Kate Boyd Tralee Harriers 9.68

3 Caroline Morgan Nenagh Olympic 8.20

4 Olivia Keoghan Ferrybank 7.50

5 Katie O'Riordan St. Brendans 7.29

6 Eimear Hillery Kilmurry IBK 7.01

7

8

Girls U16 Pole Vault Height/Dist

1 Katie O'Riordan St. Brendans 2.30

2 Helena Murphy Bandon 1.90

3

4

5

6

7

8





Boys U16 100mH Time

1 Eoin  Courtney St. Brendans 15.31

2 Dan Finnerty Nenagh Olympic 15.46

3 Aidan Smith Tramore 16.33

4 John O'Brien Blarney Inniscarra 16.79

5

6

7

8

Boys U16 100m Time

1 Greg O'Shea Dooneen 11.15

2 Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 11.66

3 Thomas Blake Emerald 11.90

4 Rhyse Joyce Dooneen 11.90

5 Robert O'Halloran Leevale 12.04

6 Dan Finnerty Nenagh Olympic 12.22

7 Tom Hennessy Nenagh Olympic 13.21

8 Oisin Sedgewick Bandon DNS

Boys U16 250mH Time

1 Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 34.00

2 Dan Finnerty Nenagh Olympic 35.02

3 Eoghan Courtney St. Brendans 35.67

4 John O'Brien Blarney Inniscarra 36.88

5 Aidan Smith Tramore 36.93

6 Emmanuel Ogbonna Tramore 40.16

7

8

Boys U16 200m Time

1 Greg O'Shea Dooneen 22.50

2 Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 23.37

3 Robert O'Halloran Leevale 24.03

4 Rhyse Joyce Dooneen 24.26

5 Thomas Blake Emerald 24.48

6

7

8

Boys U16 800m Time

1 Conor O'Mahony Tralee Harriers 2.09.25

2 Jake Ingles Doheny 2.12.60

3 Billy Murphy Togher 2.12.91

4 Robbie Mulligan West Waterford 2.14.35

5 Eoin Bourke Togher 2.14.79

6 Tom Hennessy Nenagh Olympic 2.18.27

7 Paul White Nenagh Olympic 2.33.12

8

Boys U16 1500m Time

1 David Kavanagh Tralee Harriers 4.34.53

2 Tom Hennessy Nenagh Olympic 4.35.51

3 Conor O'Mahony Tralee Harriers 4.36.15



4 Eoin Bourke Togher 4.36.68

5 Jake Ingles Doheny 4.36.73

6 Billy Murphy Togher 4.36.89

7 Reece Maher Clonmel 4.37.85

8 Eric O'Neill Togher 4.41.11

Boys U16 3000m Time

1 Reece Maher Clonmel 9.59.5

2 Brendan Couch Togher 10.29.6

3 Declan Martin Ennis Track 10.30.8

4 Cormac Hickey Riverstick/Kinsale 11.08.3

5 Matt Mitchell Emerald 11.51.4

6

7

8

Boys Under 16     4x100m Relay Time

1 Tralee Harriers 47.56

2 Emerald 49.64

3 St. Brendans 51.00

4 Blarney Inniscarra 52.34

5

6

7

8

Discus U16 Discus Height/Dist

1 Shane Kenneally West Waterford 40.69

2 Tom Whelan Ferrybank 38.46

3 Andrew McCarthy Gneeveguilla 35.59

4 Peter O'Brien St. Brendans 32.37

5 Patrick Harris Ballincollig 30.42

6

7

8

Boys U16 Hammer Height/Dist

1 Peter O'Brien St. Brendans 30.85

2 Shane Kenneally West Waterford 28.80

3 Patrick Harris Ballincollig 22.11

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U16 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 1.70

2 Robert Nagle Leevale 1.60

3 Danny Pierce Tralee Harriers 1.55

4 Eoghan Courtney St. Brendans 1.50

4 Tom Hennessy Nenagh Olympic 1.50

6 Paul White Nenagh Olympic 1.45

7 Shane Kenneally West Waterford 1.40

8



Boys U16 Javelin Height/Dist

1 Eoin Ryan Newport 40.61

2 Robert O'Sullivan Bandon 38.95

3 Dan Finnerty Nenagh Olympic 35.97

4 Robert Nagle Leevale 30.34

5 Peter O'Brien St. Brendans 12.43

6

7

8

Boys U16 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 6.26 CBP

2 Dan Finnerty Nenagh Olympic 5.75

3 Robert Nagle Leevale 5.65

4 Fearghal O'Nuallain Tralee Harriers 5.49

5 Emmanuel Ogbonna Tramore 4.93

6 Eoghan Courtney St. Brendans 4.87

7 Brian Barry Tralee Harriers 4.64

8 Paul White Nenagh Olympic 4.53

Boys U16 Shot Height/Dist

1 Tom Whelan Ferrybank 13.01

2 Shane Kenneally West Waterford 12.23

3 Peter O'Brien St. Brendans 11.54

4 Dan Finnerty Nenagh Olympic 11.03

5 Andrew McCarthy Gneeveguilla 10.38

6 Eoin Ryan Newport 9.73

7 Patrick Harris Ballincollig 9.57

8

Boys U16 T/Jump Height/Dist

1 Eoin O'Carroll Tralee Harriers 12.92

2 Emmanuel Ogbonna Tramore 11.49

3 Robert Nagle Leevale 11.19

4 Danny Pierce Tralee Harriers 11.17

5 Eoghan Courtney St. Brendans 10.80

6 Michael Grimes St. Brendans 10.80

7

8

Boys U16 Pole Vault Height/Dist

1 Lee Curley Youghal 2.80

2 Michael Grimes St. Brendans 1.50

3

4

5

6

7

8



BOYS  U 15  POLE VAULT
1 Fintan O'Shaughnessy Bandon 2.40

2 Mel O'Callaghan Gneeveguilla 2.40

3 Pa Gilbert St. Brendans 2.20

4 Quinn Newsome St. Brendans 2.00



Girls U17 100mH Time

1 Brid Brosnan Ferrybank 17.64

2 Hannah Ryan Tralee Harriers 18.10

3 Erika Mackey Tralee Harriers 18.37

4 Sharon Buckley Liscarroll 21.42

5

6

7

8

Girls U17 100m Time Wind

1 Jessica Sheehan Riverstick Kinsale 12.74 -0.20

2 Phil Healy Bandon 12.95

3 Daragh McDonald Estuary 13.20

4 Caroline Hickey Emerald 13.69

5 Stephanie Collins Estuary 13.69

6 Catherina Dolan Ennis Track 13.89

7 Erika Mackey Tralee Harriers 14.26

8

Girls U17 300mH Time

1 April Flynn Ferrybank 46.76

2 Ciara Fenton Riverstick Kinsale 47.97

3 Una Marley St. Brendans 48.60

4 Brid Brosnan Ferrybank 49.34

5 Hannah Ryan Tralee Harriers 51.36

6 Sharon Buckley Liscarroll 65.04

7

8

Girls U17 200m Time

1 Jessica Sheehan Riverstick Kinsale 25.80

2 April Flynn Ferrybank 26.85

3 Ciara Fenton Riverstick Kinsale 27.49

4 Brid Brosnan Ferrybank 27.88

5 Caroline Murnane Leevale 28.33

6 Sarah Healy Moyne 29.13

7 Celine Fitzgibbon Grange Fermoy 30.20

8

Girls U17 300m Time

1 April Flynn Ferrybank 42.87

2 Phil Healy Bandon 44.13

3 Una Marley St. Brendans 45.28

4 Brid Brosnan Ferrybank 46.37

5 Hannah Ryan Tralee Harriers 48.28

6

7

8

Girls U17 800m Time

1 Aisling Darcy Ennis Track 2.23.59

2 Claire O'Brien Blarney Inniscarra 2.27.70

3 Niamh De Hore Farranfore Main Valley 2.28.76

4 Helena Noonan Grange Fermoy 2.43.91

5 Kaylee Norris West Waterford 2.56.12

6 Eimear Duff West Waterford 3.08.61

7



8

Girls U17 1500m Time

1 Aisling Darcy Ennis Track 4.57.89

2 Niamh De Hore Farranfore M.V. 5.19.86

3 Claire O'Brien Blarney Inniscarra 5.35.88

4 Helena Noonan Grange Fermoy 5.43.88

5 Kaylee Norris West Waterford 6.18.35

6 Eimear Duff West Waterford 6.39.54

7

8

Girls U17 2000m St Ch Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls Under 17     4x100m Relay Time

1 Ferrybank 51.16

2 Emerald 52.40

3 Estuary 52.90

4 Tralee Harriers 53.20

5 Abbey Striders 53.20

6 Grange Fermoy 55.10

7

8

Girls U17 Discus Height/Dist

1 Jade Power Ferrybank 32.23

2 Lynn Bradfield Bandon 23.83

3 Sarah Healy Moyne 23.46

4 Una Marley St. Brendans 20.54

5 Emma Noonan Ballincollig 10.18

6

7

8

Girls U17 Hammer Height/Dist

1 Mairead O'Neill Gneeveguilla 44.66

2 Ciara Scanlan West Waterford 39.98

3 Rachel Connolly Fanahan McSweeney 16.36

4 Emma Noonan Ballincollig 14.22

5

6

7

8

Girls U17 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Ciara Fenton Riverstick Kinsale 1.50

2 Leann Herlihy West Waterford 1.45

3 Laura Lynch Tralee Harriers 1.40

4 Sharon Buckley Liscarroll 1.25

5

6



7

8

Girls U17 Javelin Height/Dist

1 Jenny Murphy Abbey Striders 32.73

2 Patricia Curtin Youghal 28.67

3 Jade Power Ferrybank 22.18

4 Hannah Ryan Tralee Harriers 19.57

5

6

7

8

Girls U17 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Jessica Sheehan Riverstick Kinsale 5.21

2 Daragh McDonald Estuary 4.79

3 Caroline Murnane Leevale 4.74

4 Laura Lynch Tralee Harriers 4.73

5 April Flynn Ferrybank 4.54

6 Stephanie Collins Estuary 4.35

7 Sharon Buckley Liscarroll 4.03

8

Girls U17 Shot Height/Dist

1 Katie Finucane Estuary 11.65

2 Lynn Bradfield Bandon 10.06

3 Jade Power Ferrybank 9.75

4 Ciara Fenton Riverstick Kinsale 8.95

5 Emma Noonan Ballincollig 4.94

6

7

8

Girls U17 T/Jump Height/Dist

1 Jessica Sheehan Riverstick Kinsale 10.75

2 Laura Lynch Tralee Harriers 9.80

3 Una Marley St. Brendans 9.32

4 Eadoin Wall Estuary 9.25

5 Sharon Buckley Liscarroll 8.73

6

7

8

Girls U17 Pole Vault Height/Dist

1 Una Marley St. Brendans 2.50

2 Leann Herlihy West Waterford 2.30

3

4

5

6

7

8



Boys U17 100mH Time

1 Daniel Colbert Midleton 14.88

2 Oisin Fitzpatrick Nenagh Olympic 15.95

3 Jack Regan Kirwan St. Brendan's 16.50

4 Alex Lai West Waterford 16.96

5

6

7

8

Boys U17 100m Time Wind

1 John Halley K.C.K. 11.94 -1.80

2 Daniel Colbert Midleton 12.03

3 Patrick Lynch Newport 12.19

4 Denis O'Sullivan Leevale 12.24

5 Rafael Zipagan Limerick AC 12.29

6 Cathal Bennis Dooneen 12.63

7 Ben Browne Clonmel 12.90

8 Keith Purtill Marian DNS

Boys U17 300mH Time

1 Oisin Fitzpatrick Nenagh Olympic 44.19

2 Alex Lai West Waterford 45.02

3 Danny O'Shea St. Brendans 45.05

4 Luke Hickey Leevale 45.55

5 James Kelly Liscarroll 45.61

6

7

8

Boys U17 200m Time

1 John Halley K, C. K 23.40

2 Patrick Lynch Newport 23.52

3 Daniel Colbert Midleton 23.68

4 Sean Barrett Dooneen 23.70

5 Dennis O'Sullivan Leevale 24.16

6 Rafael Zipagan Limerick AC 24.84

7 Cathal Bennis Dooneen 24.91

8 Alex Lai West Waterford 26.23

Boys U17 400m Time

1 Eamon Chesser Ennis Track 54.03

2 Ben Kiely Ferrybank 55.76

3 Danny O'Shea St. Brendans 56.72

4 Luke Hickey Leevale 57.59

5

6

7

8

Boys U17 800m Time

1 Eamon Chesser Ennis Track 2.03.28

2 Seamus Hogan Nenagh Olympic 2.94.48

3 Emmett Bracken Togher 2.04.62



4 Ian Hartnett Togher 2.05.24

5 Shane Burke Dooneen 2.11.01

6 William Flynn Shannon 2.12.80

7 James Kelleher Togher 2.13.27

8 James Kelly Liscarroll 2.14.93

9 Shayne O Brien Clonmel 2.20.73

10 Richard Lucas Waterford 2.25.57

Boys U17 1500m Time

1 Emmett Bracken Togher 4.23.11

2 Seamus Hogan Nenagh Olympic 4.27.61

3 James Kelleher Togher 4.30.86

4 Peter Maher Ennis Track 4.39.27

5 Declan Keniry St. John's Clare 4.40.72

6 William Flynn Shannon 4.46.08

7 Richard Lucas Waterford 5.01.13

8

Boys U17 2000m St Ch Time

1 Eoin McIntyre Nenagh Olympic 7.48.85

2 Dylan Carey St. Brendans 8.00.05

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U17 3000m Time

1 Ian Tobin Togher 9.33.43

2 Peter Maher Ennis Track 10.13.89

3 Eoin McIntyre Nenagh Olympic 10.51.43

4 Dylan Carey St. Brendans 11.40.34

5

6

7

8

Boys Under 17      4x400m Relay Time

1 St. Brendans 4.28.34

2

3

4 4 x 100  Relay

5 Dooneen 47.10

6 Bandon 47.60

7 Leevale 48.00

8 Nenagh Olympic 48.90

Discus U17 Discus Height/Dist

1 Daire Harrington Bandon 26.08

2 James Heffernan Leevale 22.30

3 Erik Feitshans St. Brendans 21.44

4 Michael Deady Ferrybank 17.54

5

6



7

8

Boys U17 Hammer Height/Dist

1 Erik Feitshans St. Brendans 21.61

2 James Heffernan Leevale 19.68

3 Danny O'Shea St. Brendans 17.97

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U17 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Laurence Houlihan West Waterford 1.76

2 William Flynn Shannon 1.65

3 Martin Houlihan West Waterford 1.60

4 Jack Regan Kirwan St. Brendans 1.55

5 Shayne O'Brien Clonmel 1.50

6 Eoin McIntyre Nenagh Olympic 1.40

6 Daire Walsh Bandon 1.40

6 James Kelly Liscarroll 1.40

Boys U17 Javelin Height/Dist

1 Eric Stam Bandon 40.37

2 Daire Walsh Bandon 36.32

3 Erik Feitshans St. Brendans 30.76

4 James Kelly Liscarroll 29.76

5

6

7

8

Boys U17 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Daire Walsh Bandon 5.65

2 Ryan Casey Leevale 5.54

3 Mighty Okafor Bandon 5.41

4 Oisin Fitzpatrick Nenagh Olympic 5.30

5 William Flynn Shannon 5.13

6 Jack Regan Kirwan St. Brendans 5.12

7 Alex Lai West Waterford 5.08

8 Brandon Barry West Waterford 4.97

Boys U17 Shot Height/Dist

1 Sean Kelly Templemore 10.48

2 Daire Harrington Bandon 8.83

3 Daire Walsh Bandon 8.50

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U17 T/Jump Height/Dist

1 Jack Regan Kirwan St. Brendans 12.13



2 Ryan Casey Leevale 11.49

3 Oisin Fitzpatrick Nenagh Olympic 11.29

4 Brandon Barry West Waterford 10.88

5 James Kelly Liscarroll 10.87

6 Alex Lai West Waterford 10.13

7 Eoin McIntyre Nenagh Olympic 9.46

8

Boys U17 Pole Vault Height/Dist

1 Laurence Houlihan West Waterford 3.60

2 Martin Houlihan West Waterford 3.60

3 Jonathon Foley Farranfore MV 3.40

4 Shane Howard Bandon 2.80

5

6

7

8



Girls U18 100mH Time

1 Lisa Houlihan West Waterford 15.17

2 Chloe Fahy Nenagh Olympic 15.36

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 100m Time Wind

1 Jane Dickenson Dooneen 12.67 -0.60

2 Chloe Fahy Nenagh Olympic 13.08 -0.60

3 Sinead O'Connor Tralee Harriers 13.16 -0.60

4 Mellina Van Der Valk Ferrybank 13.94 -0.60

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 300mH Time

1 Jessica Neville Blarney Inniscarra 45.28

2 Christina Neville Blarney Inniscarra 49.39

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 200m Time

1 Jessica Neville Blarney Inniscarra 26.59

2 Mellina Van Der Valk Ferrybank 28.23

3 Louise Fogarty Moyne 28.42

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 300m Time

1 Christina Neville Blarney Inniscarra 43.01

2 Mellina Van Der Valk Ferrybank 44.80

3 Louise Fogarty Moyne 45.47

4 Michelle Nicholas Dooneen 46.92

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 800m Time

1 Harriet Flynn Shannon 2.17.56

2 Christine Neville Blarney Inniscarra 2.24.38

3 Jessica Neville Blarney Inniscarra 2.24.39



4 Niamh Tebay 2.33.69

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 1500m Time

1 Harriet Flynn Shannon 4.58.53

2 Shannen Ryan Dooneen 5.10.34

3 Cliona Doyle Clonmel 5.24.88

4 Niamh Tebay Waterford 5.35.17

5 Mariamne Everett Bandon 6.45.54

6

7

8

Girls U18 3000m Time

1 Shannen Ryan Dooneen 10.59.12

2 Niamh Clifford Star of the Laune 12.01.61

3 Cliona Doyle Clonmel 12.15.28

4 Siobhan Heylin Waterford 12.51.65

5 Margaret Carey Blarney Inniscarra 13.32.94

6 Rachel O'Mahoney Belgooly 14.30.47

7 Marianne Everett Bandon 16.55.94

8

Girls U18 3000m St Ch Time

1 Siobhan Heylin Waterford 12.08.17

2 Caroline Farrely West Waterford 12.31.13

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls Under 18      4x100m Relay Time

1 Dooneen 52.13

2

3

4

5 4  X  400M  Relay

6 Blarney Inniscarra 3.11.7

7

8

Girls U18 Discus Height/Dist

1 Zoe Scanlon West Waterford 35.79

2 Megan Moynihan West Muskerry 20.23

3 Jennifer Baker Fanahan McSweeney 19.06

4

5

6

7

8



Girls U18 Hammer Height/Dist

1 Megan Moynihan West Muskerry 39.54

2 Rebecca Mulligan Blarney Inniscarra 20.43

3 Jennifer Baker Fanahan McSweeney 18.48

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Chloe Fahy Nenagh Olympic 1.45

2 Suzanne Kelly Kilnaboy 1.40

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 Javelin Height/Dist

1 Ailish Sheehan Dooneen 36.40

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Sinead O'Connor Tralee Harriers 5.25

2 Chloe Fahy Nenagh Olympic 5.18

3 Suzanne Kelly Kilnaboy 5.02

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 Shot Height/Dist

1 Zoe Scanlon West Waterford 10.55

2 Megan Moynihan West Muskerry 8.99

3 Rebecca Mulligan Blarney Inniscarra 7.64

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 T/Jump Height/Dist

1 Sinead O'Connor Tralee Harriers 10.95

2 Chloe Fahy Nenagh Olympic 9.93

3



4

5

6

7

8

Girls U18 Pole Vault Height/Dist

1 Lisa Houlihan West Waterford 1.90

2

3

4

5

6

7

8



Boys U18 110mH Time

1 Clarence Kennedy St. Brendan's 15.49

2 Eoin Synott Emerald 15.84

3 David Lane Ballincollig 19.25

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U18 100m Time Wind

1 Daniel Maher Tipp Town 11.86 -2.20

2 James Greene Ferrybank 11.88

3 Eoin Synott Emerald 12.01

4 Michael Godley Tralee Harriers 12.17

5 Mark Boland Marian 12.19

6 Aaron O'Regan Abbey Striders 12.22

7 Clarance Kennedy St. Brendan's 12.26

8 Stephen Power Limerick AC 12.28

Boys U18 400mH Time

1 Stewart Nolan St. Brendans 61.04

2 Lughaidh O'Mahony West Waterford 61.88

3 P J Galvin St. Brendans 63.65

4 David Hogan St. Brendans 64.82

5 Kaodichinma Ogbene Leevale 66.58

6

7

8

Boys U18 200m Time

1 James Greene Ferrybank 23.09

2 Shane Fitzgerald Emerald 23.40

3 Mark Boland Marian 23.51

4 Shane O'Dwyer Carrick on Suir 23.63

5 Stephen Power Limerick AC 24.69

6 Fionn Carew Limerick AC 24.77

7 Stephen Dinan Leevale 25.09

8

Boys U18 400m Time

1 James Greene Ferrybank 51.22

2 Shane Fitzgerald Emerald 52.71

3 Dara Lynch Ennis Track 52.81

4 David Hogan St. Brendan's 56.24

5 Lughaidh O'Mahony West Waterford 56.54

6 Conor Foley Togher 59.22

7

8

Boys U18 800m Time

1 Dara Lynch Ennis Track

2 Dean Cronin Blarney Inniscarra

3 Danny Mullins Bantry



4 Cullen Lynch Togher

5 Jack O'Suilleabhain Farranfore Main Valley

6 David Hogan St. Brendan's

7 Mark Seacy Togher

8 Eamon Beardsley Waterford

Boys U18 1500m Time

1 Danny Mullins Bantry 4.12.60

2 Aidan Kearney Ennis Track 4.13.16

3 Eoin Casey Midleton 4.13.95

4 Tadgh Moore Gneeveguilla 4.15.60

5 Cullen Lynch Togher 4.16.62

6 Kevin Chesser Ennis Track 4.17.59

7 Jake O'Regan St. John's Clare 4.21.11

8 Jack O'Suilleabhain Farranfore Main Valley 4.25.29

9 Gary Cantwell K.C.K. 4.23.98

10 Mark Seacy Togher 4.34.74

11 John Dorgan Togher 4.57.12

Boys U18 3000m St Ch Time

1 Aidan Kearney Ennis Track 9.15.41

2 Conor McCarthy Ferrybank 9.41.99

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U18 3000m Time

1 Aidan Kearney Ennis Track 9.13.25

2 Tadgh Moore Gneeveguilla 9.18.33

3 Jack O'Suilleabhain Farranfore M. V. 9.34.58

4 Kevin Chesser Ennis Track 9.39.67

5 Gary Cantwell K. C. K 9.53.90

6 Mark O'Sullivan Bandon 10.03.53

7 John Dorgan Togher 10.34.80

8

Boys Under 18     4x100m Relay Time

1 Limerick AC 46.34

2 St. Brendans 46.54

3 Leevale 46.71

4 Ferrybank 48.27

5 Waterford 48.72

6

7

8

Discus U18 Discus Height/Dist

1 Ben Dennesen St. Brendans 38.79

2 Diarmuid Hallahan Midleton 33.03

3 Patrick McSweeney Bandon 30.42

4 Greg Campbell Ballincollig 28.52

5 James Drahan An Ghaeltacht 28.10



6 Ben Dennesen St. Brendans 19.45

7 Kevin McSweeney Leevale 17.88

8

Boys U18 Hammer Height/Dist

1 Aidan O'Sullivan Gneeveguilla 42.53

2 Patrick McSweeney Bandon 41.36

3 Diarmuid Hallahan Midleton 38.00

4 Greg Campbell Ballincollig 27.10

5

6

7

8

Boys U18 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Declan Rogers Tipp Town 1.75

2 Shane O'Dwyer Carrick on Suir 1.70

3 P. J. Galvin St. Brendans 1.70

4 Danny Kasada Limerick AC 1.65

5

6

7

8

Boys U18 Javelin Height/Dist

1 Jaco Oosthuysen Clonmel 48.56

2 Philippe Barnett Tralee Harriers 37.90

3 Ben Dennesen St. Brendans 36.40

4 Sean Archer Ferrybank 31.00

5

6

7

8

Boys U18 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Roland Pika Limerick AC 6.06

2 Clarance Kennedy St. Brendans 6.04

3 Michael Godley Tralee Harriers 5.86

4 Shane O'Dwyer Carrick on Suir 5.80

5 Samuel Simon Waterford 5.74

6 Stephen Power Limerick AC 5.32

7 Kaodichinma Ogben Leevale 5.24

8 Gussi Magidi Limerick AC 4.79

Boys U18 Shot Height/Dist

1 Patrick McSweeney Bandon 13.64

2 Clarance Kennedy St. Brendans 12.45

3 Jason Mullins Clonmel 12.09

4 Diarmuid Hallihan Midleton 11.14

5 James Drahan An Ghaeltacht 10.39

6 Greg Campbell Ballincollig 9.59

7 Stephen Power Limerick AC 8.87

8

Boys U18 T/Jump Height/Dist



1 Clarance Kennedy St. Brendans 12.52

2 Michael Godley Tralee Harriers 12.14

3 Sean Archer Ferrybank 11.79

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U18 Pole Vault Height/Dist

1 Clarance Kennedy St. Brendans 3.00

2 David Hogan St. Brendans 3.00

3 Eoghan O'Sullivan St. Brendans 1.80

4

5

6 Relay  B. u 18  4 X 400

7 St. Brendans A 3.57.1

8 West Waterford 3.57.9

Limerick AC 4.11.5

Waterford 4.18.1

St. Brendans B 4.31.0



Girls U19 100mH Time

1 Ailbhe Courtney St. Brendans 15.74

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 100m Time

1 Eimear Lynch Newport 13.32 -0.60

2 Sarah Berkery Newport 13.92 -0.60

3 Christina Neville Nenagh Olympic 15.16 -0.60

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 400mH Time

1 Ailbhe Courtney St. Brendans 67.64

2 Katie Rogers St. Brendans 81.88

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 200m Time

1 Ailbhe Courtney St. Brendans 26.41

2 Eimear Lynch Newport 27.08

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 400m Time

1 Ailbhe Courtney St. Brendans 58.77

2 Eimear Lynch Newport 62.77

3 Katie Rogers St. Brendans 67.60

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 800m Time

1 Katie Rogers St. Brendans 2.33.6

2

3



4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 1500m Time

1 Mary Fitzgerald An Riocht 5.02.58

2 Katie Rogers St. Brendans 5.30.54

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 3000m Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 3000m St Ch Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls Under 19     4x100m Relay Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 Discus Height/Dist

1 Christine Nevin Nenagh Olympic 18.08

2

3

4

5

6

7

8



Girls U19 Hammer Height/Dist

1 Cara Kennedy Ferrybank 53.03

2 Michelle Kenneally West Waterford 39.87

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Claire Collins West Waterford 1.60

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 Javelin Height/Dist

1 Mary T. Moynihan Farranfore M.V 30.43

2 Alana Fratorolli Limerick AC 26.91

3 Christine Nevin Nenagh Olympic 12.40

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Aoife Bartley Carrick-on-Suir 5.15

2 Ailbhe Courtney St. Brendans 4.85

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 Shot Height/Dist

1 Alana Fratorolli Limerick AC 10.69

2 Christine Nevin Nenagh Olympic 7.56

3

4

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 T/Jump Height/Dist

1 Ailbhe Courtney St. Brendans 10.67

2 Claire Collins West Waterford 8.81

3 Sarah Berkery Newport 8.79



4 Christine Nevin Nenagh Olympic 7.58

5

6

7

8

Girls U19 Pole Vault Height/Dist

1 Nikita Savage Youghal 2.90

2

3

4

5

6

7

8



Boys U19 110mH Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 100m Time

1 David Killeen Leevale 11.28

2 Edmond O'Halloran Leevale 11.33

3 Donal Brennan Ferrybank 11.81

4 Dylan Roche St. Brendans 11.83

5 Hugh Hayden Leevale 12.89

6 Tola Alade Limerick AC 13.64

7

8

Boys U19 400mH Time

1 Thomas Barr Ferrybank 59.41

2 Adrian Buckley St. Brendans 74.87

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 200m Time

1 Patrick Maher Leevale 22.64

2 Donal Brennan Ferrybank 23.25

3 Dylan Roche St. Brendans 23.65

4 Hugh Hayden Leevale 26.03

5 Tola Alade Limerick AC 27.84

6

7

8

Boys U19 400m Time

1 David Killeen Leevale 50.95

2 Padraig Whelan Tralee Hrs 52.37

3 Richard Fogarty Moyne 59.18

4 Tola Alade Limerick AC 61.10

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 800m Time

1 Peter Hanrahan Togher

2 Adrian Buckley St. Brendans

3



4

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 1500m Time

1 Peter Hanrahan Togher 4.13.12

2 Brian Looram Clonmel 4.52.94

3 Tola Alade Limerick AC 5.11.51

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 3000m St Ch Time

1 Adrian Buckley St. Brendans 11.40.12

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 3000m Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys Under 19     4x100m Relay Time

1 St. Brendans  A 51.20

2 St. Brendans B 51.20

3

4 BOYS U 19   4 X 400M  RELAY

5 St. Brendans 4.14.45

6

7

8

Discus U19 Discus Height/Dist

1 Shane McAuliffe Gneeveguilla 38.90

2 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Kinsale 36.58

3 Miceal O'Neill Gneeveguilla 27.40

4

5

6

7

8



Boys U19 Hammer Height/Dist

1 Miceal O'Neill Gneeveguilla 41.56

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 H/Jump Height/Dist

1 Richard Fogarty Moyne 1.65

2 Dylan Roche St. Brendans 1.55

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 Javelin Height/Dist

1 David Reynolds Bandon 45.62

2 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Kinsale 40.24

3 Tola Alade Limerick AC 24.70

4 Hugh Hayden Leevale 24.05

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 L/Jump Height/Dist

1 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Kinsale 5.80

2 Hugh Hayden Leevale 5.16

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 Shot Height/Dist

1 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Kinsale 13.65

2 Shane McAuliffe Gneeveguilla 12.28

3

4

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 T/Jump Height/Dist

1 Diarmuid Hickey Riverstick Kinsale 12.43

2 Dylan Roche St. Brendans 10.84

3



4

5

6

7

8

Boys U19 Pole Vault Height/Dist

1 Thomas Houlihan West Waterford 1.60

2

3

4

5

6

7

8


